PRESSURE DROP
January 2010
Flow Control Business Group
Adjustable Port Valves
   for oxygen
Sheet 1008A-C / 1010A-C-1
CONTROL
HANDLE

curtains are nickel plated CRS and the shafts are SST. The rest
of the valve is the same as the 1010A-C.
HOW TO ORDER
To order (with bracket and linkage) specify: 1008A or 1010A
(code for pipe size)-(C) for (actuator model).
Examples:
1010A-4-C 2" APV with B & L for L & N 10260 for oxygen service.
1008A-4-C 2" with B&L for L&N 10260 for oxygen service.
O2 CAPACITIES, scfm at 1.1 Sp Gr
  Pipe
Valve
 size 1 psi 5 psi 10 psi 20 psi
Designation
 inches ∆ P ∆ P ∆ P ∆ P
 1008A/1010A-0-C ¾  30  70  100  140
 1008A/1010A-1-C 1 50 115  160  230
 1008A/1010A-2-C 1¼  80 180  255  360
 1008A/1010A-3-C 1½ 115 255  360  510
 1008A/1010A-4-C 2 205 460  645  915
 1008A/1010A-5-C 2½ 290 640  905 1280
 1008A-/1010A-6-C 3 435 975 1380 1950
 1008A-7-C 4 750 1675 2370 3350
 1008A-8-C 6 1650 3690 5215 7375
The following table shows the number of turns required for
adjusting the curtain height from full open to full closed.
Valve Designation
 Number of turns from
   full open to fully closed
 1008A/1010A-0-C (¾")   14
 1008A/1010A-1-C (1")   16
 1008A/1010A-2-C (1¼")   23
 1008A/1010A-3-C (1½")   23
 1008A/1010A-4-C (2")     30
 1008A/1010A-5-C (2½")   35
 1008A/1010A-6-C (3")     43
 1008A-7-C (4")   60
 1008A-8-C (6")   87
WARNING: Situations dangerous to personnel and property may exist with the operation and maintenance of any combustion equipment. The presence of fuels, oxidants, hot and cold combustion
products, hot surfaces, electrical power in control and ignition circuits, etc., are inherent with any combustion application. Parts of this product may exceed 160F in operation and present a contact
hazard. Fives North American Combustion, Inc. urges compliance with National Safety Standards and insurance Underwriters recommendations, and care in operation.
1008A-C / 1010A-C-1 Parts List
Starting in October 2009, the 1010/1008 series valves were replaced with
the redesigned 1010A/1008A series valves. The differences between the
1010A/1008A and the 1010/1008 valve designs are as follows:
1. The bottom plate and bottom plate gasket. The old-style fl at